501956953 06/15/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ganga Raju GOKARAJU	05/18/2012
Rama Raju GOKARAJU	05/18/2012
Venkata Kanaka Ranga Raju GOKARAJU	05/17/2012
Trimurtulu GOLAKOTI	05/17/2012
Kiran BHUPATHIRAJU	05/17/2012
Venkateswara Rao CHIRRAVURI	05/17/2012
Sivaramakrishna CHILLARA	05/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAILA NUTRACEUTICALS
Street Address:	40-15-14, Brindavan Colony
Internal Address:	Labbipet, Vijayawada
City:	Andhra Pradesh
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	520010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13510815

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)519-9802

 Phone:
 703-519-9801

Email: mail@krameramado.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KRAMER & AMADO, P.C. Address Line 1: 1725 DUKE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 240

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT

340.00 13510815

501956953 REEL: 028382 FRAME: 0399

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIX 3052
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arlir M. Amado
Total Attachments: 2 source=LIX3052_Assignment#page1.tif source=LIX3052_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028382 FRAME: 0400

			٠,				ú	Ġ												Ś					Ŷ	'n	í	٩	ö	٠	ď			ċ	٠					'n			ŝ	ŕ		٠						ė	'n	ŀ	٠					8	8	ď							
4	d	١		Ş		Š	į	ŀ	į	2	į		ľ	Ì	Ì	Í	j	Ì	l	į	ľ	1	C)	1	Ì		į	ļ			ć	ż	Ŕ	ĺ	C	k	Ì	ı	į	í	٠,	ŀ	3	Ĺ	-	ľ	ì	ş)	•		į	į	Í,	١	ć	Ì	ĺ	Í		į	(Ù	ĺ,	Ì	Ì	ţ.	

Whereas, we, Ganga Raju GOKARAJU, Rama Raju GOKARAJU, Venkata Kanaka Ranga Raju GOKARAJU, Trimurtulu GOLAKOTI, Kiran BHUPHATIRAJU, Venkateswara Rao CHIRRAVURI, and Sivaramakrishna CHILLARA, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements relating to a AGENTS DERIVED FROM HOLOPTELEA INTEGRIFOLIA AND THEIR COMPOSITIONS FOR THE CONTROL OF METABOLIC SYNDROME ASSOCIATED DISEASES

[X] for which an application for a United States patent was filed on May 18, 2012 ..., Application Number 13/510,815

[] for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on ______, and

Whereas, LAILA NUTRACEUTICALS herein referred to as assignee, whose post office address is 40-15-14 Brindavan Colony, Vijayawada, 520 010, Andhra Pradesh, IN is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations and extensions thereof, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations and extensions thereof. we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Kramer and Amado, P.C. the power to insert on this document any identification which may be necessary or desired to reference the property being transferred under the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation purposes.

EXECUTED THIS 18 day of MAY, 2012, at

Date

Rama Raju GOKARAJU

Date

of Patent Application
17 th , May-2012.
U Date
17 th . May. 2012.
Date Value
17 th , May, 2012.
Date
17th, May. 2012
Date
17th. May. 2012
Date
e 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028382 FRAME: 0402

RECORDED: 06/15/2012